

Anthony SheilSolicitor 85292

Prosecution Date: 23 August 2016

Decision - Prosecution

Outcome: Referral to Solicitors Disciplinary Tribunal

Outcome date: 23 August 2016

Published date: 6 March 2017

Firm details

Firm or organisation at time of matters giving rise to outcome

Name: Anthony Sheil & Partners

Address(es): Station House, Stamford New Road, Altrincham, Cheshire,

WA14 1EP

Firm ID: 535993

Outcome details

This outcome was reached by SRA decision.

Reasons/basis

Outcome of SDT Hearing

This notification relates to a Decision to prosecute before the Solicitors Disciplinary Tribunal. This is an independent Tribunal which reaches its own decision after considering all the evidence, including any evidence put forward by the Respondent. The Tribunal had certified that there was a case to answer.

The matter was heard on 24 March 2017.

The Tribunal made the following Order:

- On conclusion of these proceedings, within 14 days, apply for voluntary removal from the Roll of Solicitors pursuant to section 8(1) of the Solicitors Act 1974;
- 2. Further, for a period of 5 years from the date the Respondent is removed from the Roll of Solicitors, not to seek restoration to the

Roll of Solicitors under section 8(2) of the Solicitors Act 1974;

3. Be subject to section 41 of the Solicitors Act 1974 and not seek or accept employment or remuneration in connection with the provision of legal services by a solicitor, partner or member of a Limited Partnership, recognised body, Legal Disciplinary Practice, Alternative Business Structure or any other entity regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority or any other approved regulator under the Legal Services Act 2007, without first obtaining written permission from the SRA and disclosing a copy of the Statement of Agreed Facts and Outcome to the prospective employer.

The SDT judgment will be available at www.solicitorstribunal.org.uk
[http://www.solicitorstribunal.org.uk
Search again [https://www.sra.org.uk/consumers/solicitor-check/]